
 
 

Foster Parent Ongoing Training 
August-December 2021 

 

Fall Training Blitz:  October 14-16 (highlighted in orange) 
 

 
 

E-TRACK # TITLE DATE/TIME FACILITATOR 

989-67 Understanding and Surviving Grief 
and Loss While Fostering: The 
Emotional Roller Coaster 

Wednesday, August 4 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Deanna Prezioso 

941-28 Independent Living Issues for 
Caregivers 

Tuesday, August 10 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Bert Nero 

990-21 Zzz’s to A’s: Supporting Sleep for 
Better Functioning 

Thursday, August 19 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Stacy Simera 

925-103 Dangerous Games Kids Play Thursday, August 26 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Anthony 
President 

990-42-NOS AHA Heartsaver Pediatric First Aid 
and CPR Without Skills Testing 

Saturday, August 28 
9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 



 
 
 
 
 
 

E-TRACK # TITLE DATE/TIME FACILITATOR 

994-3 Educational Advocacy: Supporting 
Your Child’s Success at School 

Thursday, September 2 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson  
 

202-6 Adolescents in Foster Care and 
Emotional Resiliency 
JOINT FP/Staff Training 

Friday, September 10 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Lisa Dickson 

303-9 Creating and Maintaining a 
Community of Foster Care Youth 
and Alumni 
JOINT FP/Staff Training  

Friday, September 10 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Lisa Dickson 

990-42-NOS AHA Heartsaver Pediatric First 
Aid and CPR Without Skills Testing 

Saturday, September 11 
9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 

941-30 The Good Stuff! Building Self-
Esteem in Kids at Risk 

Saturday, September 18 
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Jim Still-
Pepper 
 

926-FF9A-S The Effects of Fostering Monday, September 20 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Janice Williams 

925-115 When Children Fight Tuesday, September 28 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Susan Tucker 



 
 
 

E-TRACK # TITLE DATE/TIME FACILITATOR 
 

990-42-NOS AHA Heartsaver Pediatric 
First Aid and CPR Without 
Skills Testing 
(Must attend both sessions 
for credit) 

Monday, October 4 
6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
AND 
Wednesday, October 6 
6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 

988-53 Drugs: Signs and Symptoms of 
a Child at Risk - NEW 

Thursday, October 14 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Megan 
Wendling 

988-52 Responding to a Child or 
Parent Who’s Using 
Drugs/Alcohol - NEW 

Thursday, October 14 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Megan 
Wendling 

928-FF8A-S Engaging Primary Families Thursday, October 14 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Brian Lowery 

950-3 An Overview of Legal Issues 
for Foster Parents 

Friday, October 15 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Christina 
Rosebrough-
Zody 

950-4 Your Day in Court Friday, October 15 
1pm – 4pm 

Christina 
Rosebrough-
Zody 

984-9 Gun Violence and Youth:  
Burners, Gats and Straps 

Friday, October 15 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Anthony 
President 

945-21 Developing Conflict 
Management Strategies: Like a 
Bridge Over Troubled Waters 

Saturday, October 16 
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Jim Still-
Pepper 

Contact Vickie 
Webb to 
register, 
vickie.webb@sum
mitkids.org or 
866-294-3787 

Street Smart Ohio Wednesday, October 20 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Captain Shawn 
Bain & 
Sgt. Michael 
Powell 

307-50 Lessons from the Life of a 
Transracial Adoptee: What 
Every Caseworker and 
Caregiver Should Know 
JOINT FP/Staff Training 

Friday, October 22 
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Kevin Hofmann 

922-19 Building a Bridge to Healthy 
Relationships with Parents and 
Caseworkers 

Saturday, October 30 
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Jody Johnston 
Pawel 

mailto:vickie.webb@summitkids.org
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E-TRACK # TITLE DATE/TIME 
 

FACILITATOR 

924-14 When Life Isn’t Fair: Childhood 
Loss, Separation and Grief 

Friday, November 5 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Gene Smiley 

947-18 Courageous Choices: The Benefits 
of Adoption from Three 
Perspectives 

Friday, November 5 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Gene Smiley 

990-42-NOS AHA Heartsaver Pediatric First Aid 
and CPR Without Skills Testing 
 

Saturday, November 6 
9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 

941-51 Normalcy and the Transition to the 
World of Work 

Monday, November 8 
6:00 pm -9:00 pm 

Anthony 
President 

947-PA02-S Adopting Your Foster Child After 
Reunification Fails 

Monday, November 22 
6:00 pm- 9:00 pm 

Angie Irby 

945-24 Car Seat Clinic: Ensuring Safety for 
Child Passengers - NEW 

Monday, November 29 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Angie Buckalew 

945-24 Car Seat Clinic: Ensuring Safety for 
Child Passengers - NEW 

Monday, November 29 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Angie Buckalew 



 

E-TRACK # TITLE DATE/TIME 
 

FACILITATOR 

925-57 Home Invasion: Overcoming Media 
Madness 

Saturday, December 4 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Anthony 
President 

949-20 Impacting Visitation for Success Saturday, December 4 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

Anthony 
President 

990-42-
NOS 

AHA Heartsaver Pediatric First Aid 
and CPR Without Skills Testing 
(Must attend both sessions for credit) 

Monday, December 6 
6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
AND 
Wednesday, 
December 8 
6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 

990-3 Practical Precautions for Communicable 
Diseases 

Saturday, December 
11 
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Ronna Johnson 


